Conseil scolaire francophone provincial de Terre-Neuve-et-Labrador
Compensation Disclosure

Calendar Year of Compensation: 2024
Job Data Date: December 31, 2024

Compensation Totals greater than: $100,000
Report Date: June 10, 2025

Employee Name

Ayotte

Benoit
Bernatchez
Boudreau
Brown

Carrier
Champdoizeau
Champdoizeau
Cormier
Gagné
Greene

Hearn

Hubert
Hurley

Hurley

Kenny

Landry
Laviolette
Laviolette
Morin

Oake

Penney

Ronse De Craene
Rowe

Savoie

Smith

Tinkler
Wandeu

Peter C. Smith

David
Catherine
Dannie
Patrick
Jordan M.
Heather R.
Christine A.
Nicole
Marcella
Samuelle
Patricia A.
Sarah
Ysabelle
JacquesT.

Marie-Chantal T.

Heather
Luce L.
Mathieu
Olivia C.
Andrée
Aimée
Laura H.
Anne-Sophie
Sarah M.
Dominique
Peter C.
Chloé
Mathieu

Director of Education (Acting)

//4; St

Job Title

Classroom Teacher
Vice Principal
Classroom Teacher
Program Specialist
Guidance Counsellor
Classroom Teacher
Speech Pathologist
Principal

AD Programs
Classroom Teacher
Director of Schools
Classroom Teacher
Program Specialist
Classroom Teacher
Classroom Teacher
Classroom Teacher
Classroom Teacher
Classroom Teacher
Classroom Teacher
Classroom Teacher
Classroom Teacher
Classroom Teacher
Classroom Teacher
Classroom Teacher
Program Specialist
Director (Acting)
Teaching Principal

Classroom Teacher

June 10, 2025

Signature

Date

There were no employees of the Conseil scolaire francophone provincial who were
exempted from disclosure in 2024, under the act.

Base Salary
$
101,700

101,700
101,700

89,900
101,700
101,700
101,700
101,700
116,100
102,400
119,700

97,400
101,700
101,700
102,800

97,800
101,700
102,500
101,700
101,700

87,200

99,000

93,200
102,300
102,800
136,300

100,100
103,900

Overtime

$

Bonuses

$
2,100
2,500
10,000
11,200
5,900
2,000
2,000
9,800
8,000
600
2,500
11,200
2,000
2,000
2,000
2,400
2,000
2,000
8,000
10,000
2,000
2,000
2,000
10,400

17,500
2,000

Shift
premium

$

Retroactive
Salary

$
4,400
4,600
4,700
4,200
4,500
4,400
4,400
4,600
4,700
2,500
1,700
4,200
4,700
4,400
4,400
2,800
4,400
4,400
4,400
4,700
4,600
4,400
4,900
3,700
4,600
4,100
20,300

Severance

$

Other
Compensation

$
100

100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100

100
100

Total
S
108,300

108,900
116,500
105,400
112,200
108,200
108,200
116,200
128,900
105,600
121,500
104,200
117,700
108,200
109,300
102,700
108,600
109,000
108,200
114,500
101,900
105,500
100,200
108,100
117,900
136,400

121,800
126,300



