

Conseil scolaire francophone provincial de Terre-Neuve-et-Labrador

Compensation Disclosure

Calendar Year of Compensation: 2024

Job Data Date: December 31, 2024

Compensation Totals greater than: \$100,000

Report Date: June 10, 2025

There were no employees of the Conseil scolaire francophone provincial who were exempted from disclosure in 2024, under the act.

Employee Name	Job Title	Base Salary	Overtime	Bonuses	Shift premium	Retroactive Salary	Severance	Other Compensation	Total
		\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$
Ayotte	David	Classroom Teacher 101,700	-	2,100		4,400		100	108,300
Benoit	Catherine	Vice Principal 101,700	-	2,500		4,600		100	108,900
Bernatchez	Dannie	Classroom Teacher 101,700	-	10,000	-	4,700	-	100	116,500
Boudreau	Patrick	Program Specialist 89,900	-	11,200		4,200		100	105,400
Brown	Jordan M.	Guidance Counsellor 101,700	-	5,900	-	4,500	-	100	112,200
Carrier	Heather R.	Classroom Teacher 101,700	-	2,000		4,400		100	108,200
Champdoizeau	Christine A.	Speech Pathologist 101,700	-	2,000		4,400		100	108,200
Champdoizeau	Nicole	Principal 101,700	-	9,800	-	4,600	-	100	116,200
Cormier	Marcella	AD Programs 116,100	-	8,000	-	4,700	-	100	128,900
Gagné	Samuelle	Classroom Teacher 102,400	-	600		2,500		100	105,600
Greene	Patricia A.	Director of Schools 119,700	-	-	-	1,700	-	100	121,500
Hearn	Sarah	Classroom Teacher 97,400	-	2,500		4,200		100	104,200
Hubert	Ysabelle	Program Specialist 101,700	-	11,200	-	4,700	-	100	117,700
Hurley	Jacques T.	Classroom Teacher 101,700	-	2,000	-	4,400	-	100	108,200
Hurley	Marie-Chantal T.	Classroom Teacher 102,800	-	2,000		4,400		100	109,300
Kenny	Heather	Classroom Teacher 97,800	-	2,000		2,800		100	102,700
Landry	Luce L.	Classroom Teacher 101,700	-	2,400		4,400		100	108,600
Laviolette	Mathieu	Classroom Teacher 102,500	-	2,000		4,400		100	109,000
Laviolette	Olivia C.	Classroom Teacher 101,700	-	2,000		4,400		100	108,200
Morin	Andrée	Classroom Teacher 101,700	-	8,000	-	4,700	-	100	114,500
Oake	Aimée	Classroom Teacher 87,200	-	10,000	-	4,600	-	100	101,900
Penney	Laura H.	Classroom Teacher 99,000	-	2,000		4,400		100	105,500
Ronse De Craene	Anne-Sophie	Classroom Teacher 93,200	-	2,000		4,900		100	100,200
Rowe	Sarah M.	Classroom Teacher 102,300	-	2,000		3,700		100	108,100
Savoie	Dominique	Program Specialist 102,800	-	10,400	-	4,600	-	100	117,900
Smith	Peter C.	Director (Acting) 136,300	-	-	-	-	-	100	136,400
Tinkler	Chloé	Teaching Principal 100,100	-	17,500	-	4,100	-	100	121,800
Wandeu	Mathieu	Classroom Teacher 103,900	-	2,000	-	20,300	-	100	126,300

Peter C. Smith

Director of Education (Acting)



June 10, 2025

Signature

Date